



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION FOR MILK HOT CHOCOLATE SHOT WITH HAZELNUT PASTE

Milk chocolate shot on a stick with hazelnut paste and marshmallows

Order code – GN076

50g x case of 15

Unit barcode: 5060463491413

Case barcode: 5060463491420

Ingredients: sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, marshmallows (11%) (glucose syrup, sugar, dextrose, water, stabiliser (sorbitol), gelatine, flavour), **hazelnut** paste (10%), emulsifier (**soya** lecithin), flavouring (natural vanilla).

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 33% min, milk solids 22% min.

Allergy information: for allergens see ingredients in bold. May contain traces of gluten, peanuts, soya, sulphites.

Special Dietary Suitability: Suitable for Coeliac: No; Suitable for Vegetarians: No; Suitable for Vegans: No

Nutritional Information:

per 100g: Energy 2267.43kJ/543.63kcal, Total Fat 34.06g (of which saturated 17.39g), Total Carbohydrates 51.35g (of which sugars 49.12g), Protein 7.25g, salt 0.16g.

per 50g: Energy 1133.71kJ/271.81kcal, Total Fat 17.03g (of which saturated 8.69g), Total Carbohydrates 25.68g (of which sugars 24.56g), Protein 3.62g, salt 0.08g.

Packaging:

Card – recyclable; FSC certified material,

Lamination on the card – recyclable, non-biodegradable.

Bag – recyclable; bi-axially orientated, gloss clear polypropylene with olefin heat sealable layers both sides. Contains a maximum 25% recycled production polymer.

Wooden stick – Beachwood or Birchwood, manufactured from fully sustainable sources and in controlled responsible conditions which ensure that natural resources are protected and replenished.

Shelf-life & storage. Ambient. At least 18 months shelf life. Store between 14-22°C, away from moisture and direct sunlight.

